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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

3,378

3,304

2,435

261

33,422

27,117

$13,652,355

$503

2,091

16.0

324

1,395

752

35

1,635

410

Previous
Month

3,339

3,311

2,381

291

42,895

35,442

$17,197,742

$485

3,338

15.9

32.1

1,625

985

78

28

1,841

479

Month Ending : October 31, 2025

Year
Ago

3,191

3,065

2,270

224

32,303

27,617

$13,256,663

$480

2,075

15.3

29.9

1,639

679

23

1,446

383

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
1.2% 5.9%
-0.2% 7.8%
2.3% 7.3%
-10.3% 16.5%
-22.1% 3.5%
-23.5% -1.8%
-20.6% 3.0%
3.8% 4.9%
-37.4% 0.8%
0.6% 4.5%
1.0% 8.4%
-14.2% -14.9%
-23.7% 10.8%
-55.1% 52.2%
-67.9% 28.6%
-11.2% 13.1%
-14.4% 7.0%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2025

46,906

46,036

32,577

2,959

490,049

421,514

$200,795,871

$476

32,375

16.0

324

25,517

8,385

1,127

302

18,981

4,849

2024

45,134

42,736

31,097

2,745

447,935

389,008

$177,717,148

$457

27,854

15.3

29.9

24,688

7,389

920

239

16,172

4,148
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