

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending : October 31, 2025

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Change		Year to Date	
				Previous Month	Year Ago	2025	2024
Initial Claims Processed	3,378	3,339	3,191	1.2%	5.9%	46,906	45,134
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,304	3,311	3,065	-0.2%	7.8%	46,036	42,736
Monetary Determinations	2,435	2,381	2,270	2.3%	7.3%	32,577	31,097
Monetary Ineligible	261	291	224	-10.3%	16.5%	2,959	2,745
Weeks Claimed	33,422	42,895	32,303	-22.1%	3.5%	490,049	447,935
Number of Payments	27,117	35,442	27,617	-23.5%	-1.8%	421,514	389,008
Amount of Payments	\$13,652,355	\$17,197,742	\$13,256,663	-20.6%	3.0%	\$200,795,871	\$177,717,148
Average Payment	\$503	\$485	\$480	3.8%	4.9%	\$476	\$457
Partial Payments	2,091	3,338	2,075	-37.4%	0.8%	32,375	27,854
Average Duration (12 Months)	16.0	15.9	15.3	0.6%	4.5%	16.0	15.3
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	32.4	32.1	29.9	1.0%	8.4%	32.4	29.9
First Payments	1,395	1,625	1,639	-14.2%	-14.9%	25,517	24,688
Final Payments	752	985	679	-23.7%	10.8%	8,385	7,389
Workshare Initial Claims	35	78	23	-55.1%	52.2%	1,127	920
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	9	28	7	-67.9%	28.6%	302	239
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,635	1,841	1,446	-11.2%	13.1%	18,981	16,172
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	410	479	383	-14.4%	7.0%	4,849	4,148